NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

The Fort Calhoun Mayor and City Council will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, August 13, 2015 @ 5:30 p.m. at the

Fort Calhoun City Hall. The purpose of the meeting is to consider a Special Designated Liquor License for Septembe 2015.	r 5؛
Agenda:	
Call to Order: Announce compliance with the Open Meetings Act: Roll Call:	
SDL Request by Skyz the Limit, The Rustic, for a beer garden in West Market Square Park for the "Washington Cou Heritage Festival", Saturday, September 5, 2015, 3:00 p.m 9:00 p.m.	ınty
Motion: Discussion: Vote: Adjourn:	
The meeting is open to the public.	
Individuals with disabilities may request auxiliary aids and services necessary for participation by contacting the clerk at 468-5303 prior to the meeting.	city
Linda Welsher, CMC City Clerk	
CERTIFICATE	
STATE OF NEBRASKA)) SS	
WASHINGTON COUNTY)	
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the City Clerk of the City of Fort Calhoun, Nebraska. I further certify that the above Public Nowas duly posted in the following public places within the City of Fort Calhoun, Nebraska, at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the date of hearing:	
U.S. POST OFFICE GREAT SOUTHERN BANK CITY OFFICE	
I further certify that the original copy of said notice is on file in the office of the City Clerk.	
Linda Welsher, CMC City Clerk	

Posted August 12, 2015